INDIVIDUAL DECEASED
PERSONNEL FILE

SCHLAMP, RAYMOND
36227835
FRANCE HORSESHOE WOODS

DO NOT REMOVE THIS IDPF FROM THE CASE FILES

This is the only copy of this Individual Deceased Personnel File available at
JPAC. Either the original file has been returned to the Washington National
Records Center because this individual is resolved, or the original file was never
available at JPAC. If you wish to make personal use of this IDPF, please make a
copy and return this document to its proper place in either the active or resolved
case files.
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.+ ' Schlamp, Raymond U.
SN 36 227 835
Address Reply To L December 1946

THE QUARTFERMASTFR GFNFRAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Mabel Schlamp
2717% Central Avenue
Dubuque, Iowa

%

Dear Mra. Schliamps

An inquiry written in your behalf by Mr. W. K. Schaefer, Dubuque,
Iowa, to the Maycr of Dornot, France. concerning yovur son the late
Private First Class Raymond U. Schlamp has been referred to this office

for reply.

Units of the American Graves Registration lervice are now engaged
in searching operations in an endeavor to locate the remains of deceased
Americans. As yet, however, no report hla been received that your son's
remains have been discovu'od

Information being utiliged by these searching units includes data
gathered from captured enemy reccrds, from reports submitted by various
commapcers as well as fellow scldiers, @nd from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned priscners of war.

I sincerely hope-that this intensive search will result in the dis-
covery and identification of your son's remains. Please be assured that
when further information is received, you will be in.!‘omod with a minimem

of delay.

A copy of Mr. Schaefer's letter has been forwarded to § Eutﬂf

General for diréct reply relative to the circumstances

death of your s¢n as that official has jurisdiction over ma ﬁ_ﬁ
nature. S @i
D o
e . mC
Please ac ny ﬁncm sympathy in the loss of your pn.x_x- "‘
/ ez
/{ y Jor THEQ mﬁm QUNTRAL: T .
| "' ,'; b z z
\ — o3 Sincerely yours,
P (=
Dl B E o B
: Zéf’ ' B JAMES L.
/ Ik > Major, QMC
J ¢+ for Mr. W. E. Schaefer &
Dubuque, Iowa Assistant )
¢ :
Jov



SN 36 227 835 1st Ind

293 Schlamp, Raymond U.
L December 15946

s 0QMG, Washington, D. C.
The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

TO: |
Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUART'RMASTER GFNERAL:
e
& JAMES L. m
‘Major, QMO
Assistant fé}A

1 Incl
Cy ltr dtd L Dec L6
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To the Honorable Mayor,
Dornot, France.

It is with the hope that I can be of assistance
to a bereaved mother of one of the United States soldiers
that I am writing to you, thinking that you will either have
information regarding this soldier, or that perhaps you can
obtain some information for us, regarding him and as to what
may have become of him. 15} k)

L

This doldler's name was Raymend U. Schiamp, and
he was a Private First Class, his I%Emﬂr-ﬁmwﬁr’-sezmsss_,“

2Vare 2 . Y : L2560 (D00
gnd he was attached to the 1lth Infentry, 5th Division., We
have recelved the following information regarding him =

"Oon September 11,1944, Private Raymond Schlamp was
with a company whose mission was to establish a bridgehead on
the east bank of the Moselle River near Fort St.Blalse, France,
Our report goes on to say that he was last seen in the vicinity
of Dornot, France, but upon reorganization of his company,af ter
withdrawal, he could not be located, We have been told that he
was wounded in one leg, apparently from machine gun fire, A
thorough search of that area next day revealed no trace of .Pvt.
1st Class, Raymond Schlamp.

His mother, Mrs. Mable Schlamp, who lives at 27173
Central Ave.,Dubuque, Iowa, still firmly believes that her son
1s still alive somewheres, possibly suffering from amnesia, and
is in hope of locating him, _

In the hope that you or some of the people in your
town will know or remember something of this Soldier, or that
his whereabouts may be known, and we could get in touch with him, -
we are enclosing a picture of him in his uniform.

Will you please try and be of help to us in our search
for information regarding himg Merci? Merci!?.

v e}%t}lﬁ% : 5
ica, '

W. E. Scheaefer,
The American Leg
494 Main Street,
Dubuque, Iowa,
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\539 G SERVICE COUPANY (uC) THIKD ZONE
& ,_' “'\' M)‘B. IG £ali Gd.'ﬁ AVID ﬂhG‘IbT.ﬁ :A.T Tl 00.04 ;::ND o e fi L
Qm’ ; * BUKOPEAN ﬁhEn \ XUk Figiome

'f A 1 % i b I.' »
SUBILI T lnvesﬁltatlon of Case 5580 Lﬁoaeﬂlo) .

70 3 Commanding Officer, Third Zome, aGRC, -APQ 58, U5 srmy.
i nTTN Operatlons Officer i f; ; (oL, .
'\ .I'l , | ' ' I-. | f -;\
1. Tranamitted herewith are results of the investigation
of Case 9580 in-Dornot on 9 Sep 31 Lrtor an. axhnugtive\aearch
X
the remains of the subject soldlier- teiq not located, < 08

2 Ybar amtention is invited to partinsnt statenants;and
1. 1script of the Investigator's Diary in triplicate, which
are inclosed with the basio eomsunication,

. lst Lt
A Commanding.

5 Inclss i\
4 Statements

s riari
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AG 86Y-Schlamp, Raymond U. WLY/mmh/1C662a /3220
362278356 (1 May 50)
[ 1 May 1950

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD:

SUBJECT: Review of Circumstances Surrounding the Disappearance
of Pfo Raymond U, Schlamp, 36227838,

1. Private First Class Raymond U. Schlamp, 35227836, Infantry,mem-
ber of Company G, 11th Infantry Regiment, was reported missing in action,
not in flying or jump pay status, in France 11 September 1944 by ETO Ship-
ment Number 202 and presumed dead as of 12 September 1945 under the pro-
visions of Seation 5, Missing Parsons Act (SRRD Case No. 4049).

2, The AG 201 f'ile of Private Raymond U, Schlamp contains a Missing
Report, dated 3 October 1944, which shows that Private Schlamp departed
Dornot, France on a mission with his company to establish a bridge head
on the east bank of the Moselle River, Fort St. Blaise, France south of
Motz. His last known whereabouts was on the east side of the Moselle River
three-fourths of a mile east of Dormot. The report shows that a thorough
search of the area occupied by the company was made for him without success,
A resume of the circumstances surrounding his disappearance reads as fol-
lows:

. "Pfe Schlamp was wounded in both legs by machine gun fire
8 September 1944 at approximately 1900 hours. The Company at
this time was withdrawing from its most forward position. There
were a number of casualties at this time and Pfe Schlamp was
left behind. On the morning of the 9 September 1944 the
aid men returned to the position they had left Pfe¢ Schlamp the
night bef'ore, but he had been moved or had moved."

3. The captured German records contain no information relative to
Private Schlamp, nor do the files of the Memorial Division, Office of the
Quartermaster General contain any burial information, at the present, on him.

4. The subject person was a member of Company G, llth Infantry Regi-
ment, whose mission was to establish a bridgehead on the east side of the
Moselle River near Dornot, France. Private Schlamp's last known where=
abouts was on the east side of the Moselle River about three quarters of a
mile east of Dornot. Private Schlamp was wounded in both legs by machine
gun fire. About 1900 hours on 8 September 1944 Company '.'g- withdrew from
its most forward positions and Private Schlamp was left . « On the
morning of 9 September 1944 "aid men" of Company "G" searc area
where Private Schlamp was left without finding any trace of The cap-
tured German records reveal no informetion of Private S:M.3 Mhin; has
been seen or heard of him since, * R Py

— 2 = -
: 5 h
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7 a4 Tdeatification Brans



AG 201 Schlamp, Raymond U,
36227835 (1 lay 50)

a, The records of this office show that the 1llth Infantry Regi-
ment established a bridge-head on the east bank of the Moselle River on
or about 8 September 1844 about three quarters of a mile from Dornmot,
France. On the night of 10 September 1944, their positions having become
untenable, it became necessary to withdraw the troops wich was done under
enemy small arms and artillery fire. Company "G" was mustered on 11 Sep-
tember 1944 and Private Schlamp was reported missing in action as of this
date.

6. It is, therefore, conoluded that the information of record in
the Department of the Army, at this time, does not conclusively estab-
lish the place, date and fect of death pursuant to the provisions of Sec-
tion 9 of the Missing Persovs Aet and the issuance of an official report
of death is not warranted.

Walter L. Nalls CONCUR:

Investigator
N. B. STARR
Captain, AGD

Asst 0IC, Det & Rev Unit
Casualty Seotion
PA Branch, AGO

COPY FOR:
0QMO, Mem. Div,
AG 201 file
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y CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
PREVIOUS [BURIAL LOCATION (Cemotery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE [/)
®
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE { 1
o
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RELATIBNSHIP o Q\
o
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PARAGRAPHS
(Sequence)
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Mrs, Mabel Schlanp (mother)
2717% Central Avenue
Dabuque, Iowa

//0

»

H.__-'

() TNoWASL

Cogpprm *3®agg *3swq) LN3Q323Q 40 3INVN

PES

3dvee

Qe Rk LTT 2&

[ANALYST INITFALS AND DAT

Loy ol pon 3153

TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

= HIENNN VIH3S

—

“OQMG FORM
REV 17 JUN 48 l902

48 11872






MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 1|1

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

.

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

Setsan P, Khym

' .
f’l/_U |/ //

SERIAL NUMBER

L ‘r: 'l ) (’f, p. - (- -

adll & \J ot L VUV

ARM OF.SERVICE
 AA N/
/‘fﬁf . T /

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

' =iz &4 8 /f—) nlf =

/3 JSEPT Y35 FRANCE

NAME OF AUDITOR DATE

Wer /s |9 Aer g

NAME OF REVIEWER

DATE

Z 4 - L ] €

APR T

REMARKS

OQMG FORM
23 AUG 50 1951

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1850 O - 816185




HEADQUARTBRS THIRD 20NB
531 QUARTERMASTER GROUP
AMBRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAID
' . EUROPEAN AREA
APQ (nAxcY) US ARMY

@Y - | 26 September 1047
SUBJECT; Investigation on Isolated Burial Case (Moselle) 5580,

TO s Commanding Genersl,
” Americen Graves Registration Command, RBA

1. Attention is invited to @ttmched form from 539 QM Sv o, dtd
25 Sept 47, four (4) stetements, diary and 1tr from the American Legien
Post #* 6 at Dudblique Iowa relative to investigation sonducted on subject
casa,

2. Results of investigation were negative and & search of records
in this Headquarte rs fails to reveal any elue whieh might aid in loeating
the remains of Pfe Baymond U. SCHLAMP, ASN 38227836,

POR THE COMMANDING OFFINER;

ROY P, JORNSTON

) 15t Lt Qe
Mols a/s. Asst t Aqjutent
Tol ; Nanoy 3415 '
Ext 49

// e
Ham,



lase ¢ 689 (Moselle)

doselle Departaent
Mets Campagne District
Town=tiall of Augny

The Mayor of the town of Augny certifies that there are no longer
any remains oruslpldiu-uinthcmﬂfm, the Jevel Forest or
the territory of Fort-Saint-Blaise, township of Augny, I do not know
mmn..bautmrmm»rwmmm.

Awgny, 2l September 1947,

The Mayor,

lln;:r'a nd././

CERTIFI'D A TRUE TRANSLATION:

7 JEAN P, DITER
French Qivilian
Translator,



o o

A, 1 5580

Dornot, 9 September 1947

£ STATEMENT

*s the undersigned, BODA Henri, Mayor of Dornot, in reference to
your investigation of thls

of Pfec Raymond U, Schlz, 36 227 832, declare that I perfectly recall
receiving the original the letter which copy you are showing me, and
wiich came from the American Legion in Dubuque, United States, dated 12
Septeaber 1940,

I had at the time transmitted this letter and the picture to your
Service in Nanecy.

I can positively declare that the body of the abovementioned soldier
is not in the territory of my Commune, In faet, all the surro area
has been searched by the de-miners as well as the population, and
hunters, The surrounding fields are all de-mined, and 1t seems improbable
to me that other bodies of mlmmoldilﬂ will ve found in our region,
Sinee the people are back and that fields are being cultivated again,
1% would have helped findlng other remains, but nothing was reported, I
an So:ry I cannot furnish other information and as a conclusion I
declare that the soldier 5C s elther dead or alive, is not in our region,

/s/ Beda
"
Mayor's seal,

CEATIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATIONS

f JEAN P. DITER
Freneh Civilian
Translator.



|Case § 689 : (Moselle)
: 5560

To Whom It day Concern

I declare Tony Glent, concerning the search for the
haymond U, Schlamp, Pfc 362’70)5 American soldier as one
inhabitants of Doraot to retwra after the ting to have fo
trace of the above mentioned soldier, The fields in

Dornot have been de-mined and are at present being eultivated.
trace of the body of said soldier has been uncovered, As

who stayed over from the first world war I would have liked to be of
some help in this affairy however I am positive that the body of this
man is not in the vic:ln.l{y.

/8/ Tony Gient

Certified a true copys

{7 0 el

UIOUIS A, BOCKSTAHLER
ht Lti.’ m.
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\\ 'Case # 089 . Moselle)

L% et
STATEMENT

Dornot, 9 September 1947

I, the undersigned a vine~dresser in Dornot,
IR, gl ooty B i b Mo oot qpodiig s o4
Dornot in December 19Li,
I can certify that since thatthulwrutumhm
soldier by the name of Raymond U,
mwewimuuemmmuummmmlym
in thelr fields and vine-yards, No trace of of American soldiers

was ever found, The territory is completely ed and thus one can
Zo through it all,

Gonsequently I think that there is no more hope to find a single
grave in the territory of Dornot,

/./ Briot Cl,

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATIONs

Moo 0. Blin

L,- French Civilian
Translator,



Case # 089 ' Moselle p
_(590 )

1=
I
1=
1=
(]
]
fe
(E]
I=a
1=
i=
o
1=

9 September 1947

Left Nanoy 0915 hours,
Arrived Dernot 1130 hours,

Contasted Mr, Boda, He recollects having received original letter from
uwhmhﬂnninﬁﬁnchnnum-nuuu ect deceased,
which he transaltted to AORC headquarters, He e me writ statement
MMchmdPnWU.D&.FM and
most emphatic to the effect that no remains of US soldlers are likely to
be in territory of his commune,

Dornot is completely de-mined and mo surface burial has ever been reported
to him since our last visit,

Two (2) more statements concur with above declaration, One from an ex«USe
soldier War I, living now in Doramot, Mr, Gi who would eertainly not
fail to r the least finding if there be any.

lio more information available, -

Left Uoraot 1400 hours,

Arrived #ancy 1615 hours,

Certified a tiue copy of Wr,

e si AL

IOUILS A, BOCKSTAHLER
1st Lt,, Inf,
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERI'AY GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 658 U S ARNY

RRE 295.9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Isolated Burial

T0s Command ing Officer -
Third Zone
American Graves Registration Command i
APQ 58 U & Army ) .

(Mosells)
5880

3 September 1947

1. Attention is direoted to copy of a letier to the Mayor of
Dornot, France,*from W. B. Schaefer, U.3.A,, concerning Pfo Raymond

U. Schlamp, 36 227 836.

2« This headquarters contains no burial information on sub-
ject deceased, nor record of Unknown &s having been recovered from

"Fort St Blaise."
J

3. It is directed that the wast bank of the Moselle River near

Fort 8t Blaise be searched for a possible isolated grave and. Unknowns

recovered cheoked in an effort to resolve this case.

BY COMVAXD OF BRIGADIER GENERAL PECKHAM;

Tnol WALTER B. MORROH
a/s ¥ajor, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen

Tel; BAL 5400 Bxt 407

,_\\:






OQMG

Form 638

Rev 1 Apr 48 OFF .£ OF THE QUARTERMASTER @ENERAL .. THE ARMY
\ : INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
\ ' ‘
\
Due, Hour and Date
Ng From To Date
1 Fin Det |Repat Br |13 Mar 51 SUBJECT: Nonrecoverable Cases No. 15170,15175
Section |Mem Div 15143,15163,14581,15140,15181,15176,15213,15152,15151
Ident Br 151711, . The following approved nonrecoverable
case (s) & (are) forwarded for whatever action
ATTN: is deemed necessary by your office:
Corres
Section . RiChter, Herbert R. Pvt 20 229 6%
Santos, John C., Cpl 19 133 953
.-|Hatch, Stewart H. Pfc 31 301 636
| Paletta, Joseph F, Pvt 32 797 719
Risoli, Samuel G. - 8/Sgt 32 112 032
“{Hickey, James G, Pfe 33 439 460
/+Halloran, William F, Pfc 32 257 356
Slankard, Euan J. T/4 37 010 778
-1 Alfonso, Jafet Pfe 32 002 285
4 Knotts, Herbert C. Pvt 42 082 759
«! Kiger, Earl W. Pfe 36 228 22?
~{Schlamp, Raymond U, . Pfe 36 227 &3

2, All action necessary to be taken by the
Identification Branch has been completed,

Attach EDWARDS
As Indicated 3472

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. .8, Government Printing Office
16-49650~5
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ATTACHMENTS STATUS
S | insounp imventory &7 = DECEASED
6. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING >
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O.W.
7~ | TALLY IN FORM 43 g ¥ ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
BJ\G‘S..(E,LD!'H' OR TRAVEE"T BELT OVERCOATS
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL
BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL
BOOKS PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
CAMERAS / CLOTH. WASH PIPES
>< CLOTHIN ’ COATS RINGS
2 | misc. aRTICLE/ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES - FOOTWEAR, FR. SHIRTS
%< | RIBBONS, DECORATIO] GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS / HEADWEAR TOBACCO
(( TESTAMENT JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS. PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.

?M./ 777424’ Le c‘dfiic
A0 e i = Sk v.?”‘
q- MHTZ‘ Cea = ;,—'ﬂ-p./ A

Vit~ i 4

e’

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE

]
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
I
|
|
!
|
'I
'.
|
f

[

CHECK REED NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
ot SYMEBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TOG. A, O.
FOREIGH CURRENCY AMOUR MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY TO AGENCY

DATE

-
o
PLACE OF |
PAYEE

/
/ REMITTER C\'}' p /
£ : vrx

/ 4 ; e - "
“‘Z}"-"‘ L7 | oric. No. OF PKGS. [ Examining paTE" BOX NO. SHEET.
v i / / i ? Sips. S ) g OF. HEETS

[

HAME / 4 i ,.'\F’\ ON ;"‘/, C //(_’ C_ ﬁ ,; A - A. 5. *"_?;é 2‘;” ',/-J rf”\_j" 5: y

GRGANIZATION | ; . 5 RANK [ ) CASE NO.
Lo Mo g I™Fre. | T g%e

{ -
WAREHOUSE SPACE : L nial ik S "J DIARY REMOVED
1 & L ) = - Z-—‘ PHOTO FILM REMOVED
¥ PACKED BY /(Jr y —— MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION ]I WEIGHT A A0 9 £ | SHIPPED
o) & INSPECTED BY )7l DATE BY WHOM
’_\\* %f/’"f/ ’ : Z _ W
! i STORED BY } 2 A y - YA (I,A:
| A Sy 5

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 48) 1OON LARUE. K. C. 7-8-43

T,
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.1.) DAMAGES (List type of damage-estent)

SHORTAGES

U, 5. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER
|
]
E DATE
i SYMBOL
| AMOUNT
LaRue - Kansas Clty - 3-38-45—30M ‘\"-'
NAME UNIDENTIFIED § 12 Bicn
“l
= BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
o o } [9997
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE ) INVENTORIED
CTN.
“‘orm 48

A R e

! 1 certify that the above flems were not in the containers
| invensoried by me.

i
‘ INVENTORY CLERK
|

SUPERVISOR

G. 1. REMOVED













Form puu:r!lhed by WAR DEPARTMENT 4049

Comptroller General, U.S. ;
q October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
\ WASHINGTON 25, D. C, ) ¢
b |

i FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th

Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

Casuah;y Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, ﬂnds Privat- n"g gla“ Raymna U.
chlamp, Army Serial Number 36,227,835, Infantry, .70~

t0 be dead. e was-officially reported as missing in dBr:on as of the 11th day

Of Septemberl944. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-

curred on the 12th day of September , 194 B. :

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETA

% It }
ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

A

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION -

AREA FLYING Jump LINE OF own mis. | ow puTy ASSEACE o
ATUS STATUS puTY COMDUCT STATUS ".-.r?;j
Furopean ¥o No | Yes [ No | Yes |
" PREVIOUS REVIEWS
None e :
DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS | oate oF enTry on curment LENGTH oF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
1 - ACTIVE mwe:. DATE ren‘:tnl“ =
3 Jan 1916 Darlington, Wisconsin e 6 Nov 1941 Over |Three |Years
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE "~ :
NAME . RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS ~
2717% Central Avenue
Mrs. Mabel Schlamp Mother Dubuque, Iowa
BENEFICIARIES .
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
27174 Central Avenue
Mable Schlamp Mother Dubuque, Iowa
| HAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
. Route #1
Kenneth Schlamp Father Darlington, Wisconsin
B REMARKS :
Awardeds Distribution _ 56

Combat Infantryman Badge, G.0. 7, 10 Aug 44, Hq. 1lth Inf,
Expert Infantryman Badge, G.0. 10, 13 Aug 44 lq. 11t¢h Inf,

Circumstances of disappearance: Soldier was voudeﬂ by enemy machine gun fire during
the withdrawal of his company from the Moselle River,
Dornot, France, and failed to join his 'unit when i¢
rcorganizeﬂ.

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944, -
1 HEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE Iaszn unm. EXISTING STOCKS. ARE nm\usﬁu
£

&



95,72 7

. " M
Form prescribed by PART
Comptroller General, U.S, WAR DE MENT 4049
\ 7!0etober 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
\ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ¢

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section § of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and de!egatlon by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

Casual ty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, fmds m"g. Pirst Class Raymond U.
s Army Serial Number 36,227,835, Infantry, . -

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 11tk day
Of Septemberl944. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 12th day of September , 194 B.

BY ORDER OF THR SECRETA

eRAEY ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMAJ|

AREA FLYING Jumr LINE OF OWN MiS. oM puTY ASSERE o
ATUS STATUS puTY CoMDUCT STATUS amﬁj‘
Buropean No No | Yes [ No | Yes |
None
m HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY OM CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
|- AcTivE ml — DATE OF b:nrn) -
3 Jan 1916 Darlington, Wisconsin 6 Nov 1941 | gyer |Three |Years
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE ~ .
NAME . RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS ~
2717% Central Avemue
Mrs., Mabel Schlamp Mother . Dubuque, Iowa
ot BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS i
27175 Central Avenue
Mable Schlamp Mother Dubuque, Iowa
WAME RELATIONSHIP =
_ Route #$1
Kenneth Schlamp Father Darlington, Wisconsin
. . REMARKS
Awardeds : Distribution _ 56

Combat Infantryman Badge, G.0. 7, 10 Aug 44, Hq. 11th Inf,
Expert Infantryman Badge, G.0. 10, 13 Aug 44, Hq. 11lth Inf,

Oircumstances of disappearance: Soldier was wounded by enemy machine gun fire during
the withdrawsl of his company from the Moselle River,
Dornot, France, and failed to join his unit when it
reorganized.

WD AGD FDRM0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944, '
1 FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE VYSED I.IIITII. EXISTING STOCKS ARE leAua'r:D,

SECE T GRS E
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WAR DEPARTMENT -

' | THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE "
Yot WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : 2455920
' >

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
_ NAME " ommia wumsen | omaoe | Stevis | “riearme
SCHLAMP RAYMOND U ; 36227835 #FC INF|lZTe
& BLACE OF CASUALTY AT O ATy T o] CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 11| SEP| 44 V |MIA 202

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING P‘m AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
FERSON

IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MA.-MAS.-MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MES  MABLE SCHLAMP HOTHER 5 oo
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE =Y
210 1/2 WEST SEVENTH STHEETY DOBUG'E  10Wa
REMARKS: -
|:I CORRECTED COPY

f a
'R
&.7 L3 ¥
0CT 10
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 45 ____ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _________OR CHARGED TO : DATE W,
PREVICUSLY REPORTED NO : YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): :
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

o W W 1 O 0 R L SN e e R e R

TO >
L - SPEC. IDEN.: TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER CORFNES. S R &D CERTIF. M. & M, NIN-DEL.
|iB"f‘RT HOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE ___CHECKED BY REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE] MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DA REFERENCE | crew RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY | MO.] YR. | NO. GAY ] MO.] ¥R. AREA fos. | STA COUNTY comr| mAE
T ! H T [ ] 5 | T H I ]
! i i H | I ! i 4 ! i
! (| : g ol b L ! i iy -
34 35|36 37) 38| 391 40| 41| 42| 43| 44| 45| 46, 47| 48] 49] 50| 51] 52| 53] 54] 5] 56, 57| 58] 59

' DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

pistriBuTioN 8" ] COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944

W.O., AG.O. FORM NO. 0485
16 JUNE 1R



255,429

CASUALTY BRANCH
The Adjutant General's COfiice

- / Jashington

T T - 8 August 1945
4.'....1...-_..1.;.\.1/_ i
A3

AGPC-0 201 Schlarp, Raymond U.
(23 Jul 48) 36 227 836

MEACHANDUM FOR RECCRD
SUBJSLCT s Change of Address of Emeryzency Addressee.

A cﬂn'mlmic&tion has been rece*ved from _Mpg, Mable Schlawv,
_m.thnn...nhﬂ :
_missing in action since 11 Septembor 1944,

requesting that the reccrds of this office be amended as follows:

FROI TO
Mrs. Mable Schlamp, mother Mrs. Mable Schlamp, mother
2104 vest Seventh Street 27174 Central Avenue
Dubuque, Iowa ~ Dubugue, Iowa

Copics Furnished:

AG 201 file
Liaison Office, Office of Special Settlerent Accorats Room 3065, Munitions
Building



ANYY SERVICE FORCES
ANSAS CITY QUALT:RMASY R DEPCT
AT EFF=0TS PURWAU

. %3] 61 })ardas;y Avenue
h Kansas Cit Missouri ’
\ gkt (8-9-26-45)
RTB: T mw
In Reply Refer To: 255929 S ae August £3, 1945
Mrs, Mable Sehlamp

510; West Jeventh Street ofi ;7
Dubuque, Iowa ‘/ (¢, ¢ i

Deer lNrs, Sehlampi

The Army Effvets Lwr.aw ia ferarding Lo you tha
following perscnal sronerty, rectntiy veéceived hero, balong-
ing to youwr gom, Private First Class Raymond U, Schlamps

1 carton and contents

- aetion in transmivting tha prepeviy doos not,
of itself, wveost Title in you. The itums are forvarded in
cldar *“hat Jou ruv el as erabuitious bailue in caring for
them pending tho raturn of tho owner, who has bzen redorted
ﬁi‘SIP“ in ection. In tha ¢vunt hu later is roported a
casualt v, and I sinecrily hopy he never i, it will be necos-
sary that the proporty Uu turned over to ke purson or persons
lopally ortitled to r.ecuive it,

Vihen delivery bas been mads, I shall anzrociato
your acknowladping reoesipt by sicnine one ‘copy of this letter
in the spueo provided Yalow, anrd returning it to this Burecau,
Por xour convunionce, there is inclosed an addrsssed :nvalopa
vil:ich nueds no nostanao, &

I roprot the circumstances prompting thils letter,
and wish to exprass ny honu for ibo safe roturn of your 8om,

Yours very truly,

P. L, KOOB
Incgle- 1st Lt,, Q©
Envelope Offieer-in-Chorge
& Unis

Roceipt acknowledpods

Sirnature of ‘Lfo.if 39 ; rﬂ' z %&ﬁi

J’jh’<;r~

Eff. Q4 Form 205 (11 Apr 48) 2% ey (
i
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293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV.... "0 OR IDENTIFIED

NAME’ (Last, ivsm, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
i A NUMBER
L,. R & H-h = -~ (-
D ypaed U | #c | FE 229 §35]
s '/~_ m———————— PR “""“"é‘ﬁftﬁ““”"‘"“"‘""“ﬂ FORMER SERIAL
2 NUMBER (If applicable)
; ](\_' ‘f_f 1 —
1 TP LHITE el
1/ LT T pkd HITE | 11 TETri v
BATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR-PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
SELS2T "/“/
DATE OF FOD ; " -
& /‘7-. ‘/ —‘;' { ! ( L l_.'. —// : :'-?/}‘ ” (_
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
/,--/ .'“ /I ’ B 1 o -
- -/ / e -’:}/ﬂ- &AL I oAb s 7EEX
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
g8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 85 & 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
% 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16
X = Extracted 0 = Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

t‘.." 'R

L //f ) A”\/ A & £erys ‘xnf/ //;/‘

7 ;‘-///) £ ¢ 1 LS . (/-_. //f = -‘\_:_,, o AT Jy 74’—(‘:" A1
/-//E A/ e L LF /;Vc"/‘ /,'J( /. /J.-*—F;‘ /F/‘ Ane
///"-/" /) / Ll r k. & 2 /_ / i 47 ,u-"/ Né)"’t’ "/
. > ff/ cA ’ -
/7- /J(!._ OARC N1 ZE D, Fif"‘g
Jun2 1%
E- 18 fiynn, 14 1 ' "f’ﬁ
(CENTIFICATISH CRLGCH
/'jl
pame om 371\.L7) | f o . covmmuasr e oce_16—asss1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




C -
— Fage )7 E66

IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

i, IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST “f‘si' FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL MUMBER GRADE
SCHLAMP RAYMoND U 2227 #35| AFbE.
A “_“G_tl__ﬁﬁgi—qi-im—*-—w SO LOR—HAbR—]-SHO E-st2EfOATE O TEATH L]
¢ 7 /6o Green Blocoyy | €€\ SEPr 12, Y5

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

e ™ wF

{ IF MIA :
R ST L O LS S N pRAoAL oF HIS CompANY FRemM THE

A
- ANCE; AND EAILER Jo Joral Com PANY wh&

Mes ELLE ,E’;vé_fj, Daf‘NﬂT, FR o I s A aes

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STATION DATES
Cp. CRoOFT s.C| WNow. 14, 1947
pr & JITEL Mickh | Feg /2, /72
, VM GLIN it !
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
DENTAL CHART £ C 7 ,72/ 244
K 7 é 5 W oan 2 2 ) TR e R
UPPER RIGHT - 66*’ UPPER LEFT

e( 910111213@;%

LOWER LEFT

\\
LOWER RIGHT | 1{

b)
X - EXTRACTED },u' 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRAZLE

AGIAC FORM { Indicate dentures, bridgewark; ate:, 1f shown.)
1 aug 1996 1=-380 £, ‘—;é b



P
mmﬁmf 8.:
(Revised May 31, 1930)
'
) o
Name X Betct pf?‘\')"“‘;tl“’“j Grade 16,,# . a——
P A I L
f . :
" ¢ Referred for: - : r ' - rp— o
1. Dental treatment. Routine Emergency et
2. Elimination of dental foci. '
3. If special ination for focal infection and t
S e foosl it et i
4. In hospital for dental treatment only. z
5. Probable period of hospitalization—weeks, M
6. Infectious lues? ' ZI
Medical didgnosis: -
M. C.
.m.(f-.?\
// o N = u ~ - .
KL“-LWL f/w & A Gl el /o.f‘.g“b‘“7
.gL.7MJ % )
(} g R e
pal i) 1 G _ i D. €.
1617535 (ovEr) CAﬂ?



'
\
UPPER TEETH
RIGHT - : LEFT
8 7 8 B8 4 3§ 2 1 1. 2 3 ¥ 5 @& & g
d _ 0
LOWER TEETH
RIGHT LEFT
¥ 1B M 3 12 T 0| 9 0 U 1 1 14 18 18
1
Crass .77 5
i _iff
Ocelusion _.._£L L7 T o4
Calculus: Slight : feoeeeer  Medium SEe - Heavy
e
Peridontoclasia D
Dental foei suspected: Yes No I
Other conditions: ?C/C"’“-'LL__.
3% : 7 D.C.
J EJ%\' Y “", &
=Ml ¢, TG
3 Raﬁtmi_thg teeth, earious by [e] Teeth replaced by denture XIx1%]
-.»';; ¥ N @tgi‘able‘ teéi;:ﬁ,:?carious by (horizontal line)
., Misking natural feeth by E3| Teeth replaced by fixed bridge [@[] |

16—17535

(oval to include abutments)



NON-RECOVE 3LE REMAINS REEXAMINATION RECORDS

CASE NUMBER

AREA OF DEATH
\ T European, vicinity of Dornot, France 15176
14

NAME (Liifﬁ Firat, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
' Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfc 36 227 835

appropriate box)

[ JHE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED.
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION |IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS

‘1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

INITIALS OF-ANALYST

G Y.

,., GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, FQL
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT C,;%—
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
REMARKS
NAN —

_MAR 13 1954

e gt ¥ s e %

RECOMMEND APPROVAL N DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
I TION SECTION
)
C b MARY A, EDWARDS @R 13 1951
2
OQMG FORM I957 M” 818525

22 SEP 50




O
O

¢ NUMBER =
15176 (1)
y RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
"?k Buropean
NAME (L;ki, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfc 36 227 835

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

i

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FI|ELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

HXRDERRICRR LK
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 2+ 5 FINDING OF DEATH
C. STATUS REVIEW & DETERMINAT |ON W

A — 7 FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS W{ FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED .
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6. 2hEﬂﬁEELéﬁ“?UEL%?F?EJ“”“ UR
UNKNOWNS "Z; :'f‘

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

MAR 13 1951

Missing in action 11 September 1944 in the v:fginl;o‘afDom ¥ France

25

| YENTIE DATION BRANCH
N R
L. -8 CASE TO BE FORWARDED Tollepatriation Branch, Correspondence vec.
A. Kennedy/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.
RECOMMEND AFPROVAL APPROVED o2 DATE
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA CHIEF, FIF&L DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRA

MAR 1 2 1951

TL0

HGNW ~

MARY A.REDu

S, 1/Lt Qe “JORN AL N

49 9635

OQMG FORM 1916 7

REV 5 MAY 49




HEADQUARTERS /
387 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHs ° Tl e
OPERATIONS DIVISION = /
h APO 757 (liege) US ARMY
\'\ . Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
. 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Helgium
on . The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statementg f witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration De%'achmeﬁﬁ', EA, pertain—
ing to the case of the following named casual ty/casualties, the remains of which

have not been recovered, The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approvals

s/ James C. MacFarland _
EDWARD D. MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QIC JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QW

s/ George Gunderman, Jr.
GEORGE GUNDERIAN, JR Major, 0-1289071 CITDE 7. STRINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, QK

IEWIS A. McAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QUC JOHN M. NE'F, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Laweon,
ALIAN L. LATISON, Capt, 0-1282075, QIC ROBERT 7/, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QMG

A TRUE COPY:

ROBERT G. LAY
Maj QMC

JOEN A. BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC




HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION ¥
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SIIBJECT: Non fHecoverable Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRG

1y It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing cases:

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACZ OF DZATH: See 371 Forms

SYNOPSIS:  The casualties listed on attached roster are re-—
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in Action
during ground or air operations in the department of loselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945, Bxtensive area
searches as wall as individual investication have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains,
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries, have also proven
negative. The lack of spzcific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general localities, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of Moselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovercd, The
terrain of the ifosclle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces-
sat’on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de—
ceased in question were reduced oy battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. Ths absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide



GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non Hecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conelusions, It is recemmended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Bpard Proceedings be considerdd
Non-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office
of The Quartermaster General, file QUGMP 293, Subjecti Processing
Board Findings of Non-Recoverability Return of World War IT Dead
Program, dated 25 March 1949. |

Reference is made tot OQUG Forms 371; After Action Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Plan; concerning each decedent; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

Reference,is also made to: Raport of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attached supporting documents are copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3. It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-racoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. W. STEINSIEK
Captain QMC

A TRUE COPY$
R e 4.
Y X A
ROBERT d}.L;QT, ' : lﬁfxg
Maj Qe (D

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Warrative of Investigation" is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803. It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.



STER TO ACCCOMPANY NON-SPECIFIC
FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

{ NAME RANK
Addab¥o, Joseph J. Bvt
.Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5
Battin, Harold A. Pfec
Binder, Howard A. Pvt
Black, James W. Pfe
Bonds, Alfred B. Pfc
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfc
Buian, Edward 4. ° 7 Pyt
Bundrock, ‘William J., Jr. Pvt
Busby, “joodrow W, Pvt
Castilone, Stephen dJ. Pvt
Cerny, dJaro J. Pfec
Clark, Charles E. Pvt
Ciement, Alffed J. Pfc
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt
Collino, Dominic P, Pfe
Crawford, James V. 5/8gt
Crews, Robert A. Pfc
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc
Eaton, James A. 5/5gt
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt
Finlay, Robin L. S/Sgt
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt
Fortuna, Andrew dJ. Pfc
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt
Gagnier, Camille (NMI) Pfc
Garvey, Thomas F., II Pfc
Gaulton, John H. Cpl
Gebhards, Harry A. Pfec
Goddard, Merrill J. Pfc
Gopfert, Arthur C. ggc
Halloran, William F. Do
Hamilton, ‘joo !row Vi.

Harris, Ralpl (JMI) Pvt
Hatch, Stewar* H. Pfc
Hayslett, Clyaton F. /5
Hill, ddgar - Pvt
Hell, BRi "ard L. Pfc
Hunt, Orvilis (WMT) Pfe
Johnson, Ervia N Pfe
Jonnson, fodgo A. Pvt
Kesley, Thomas 7. Pfe
Kiger, Harl u, Pfc
Knetts, Herbert C. Pvt
Krepfia, Jerry J. Cpl
Lalopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc
Magnuire, John O, Pvt
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt
Mizutowicz, Walter M. Pvt

SERIAL NO.

32 847 803
38 286 573
37 364 691
3% 305 680
33 837 051
42 012 457
31 255 517
32 796 939
36 622 035
34 392 872
42 091 109
35 921 362
32 783 L7
36 227 750
37 542 237
35 835 516
34 254 893
34 7. N
01 318 765
36 227 925
32 855 293
32 254 567
37 071 020
20 817 194
39 339 014
33 843 709
34 253 686
31 334 319
33 888 119
32 796 280
36 052 118
14 140 023
31 468 492
32 257 356
39 604 664
36 024 001
31 301 636
15 056 320
31 269 360
35 064 223
16 096 889
35 896 040
34 375 393
33 592 142
36 228 224
42 082 759

32 796 241
3R 736 269
33 844 226
36 774 91
31 302 999
36 214 574
36 950 283

ARD

PLACE OF DEATH
Moselle, France

5 Sep 44
1 Jan 45
15 Mar 45
10 Oct 44
1 Jan 45



L

Morici, Louis A.
Nash Willie G.
emicccla, Anthony (NMI)

' Paletta, Joseph F.

Paschall, Quillione R.
Pfeiffer, Albert J.
Pollard, Oscar
EonSDne, John (NMI)
Pruitt, Orval B.
Pulkas, walter V.
Richter, Herbert R.
Risoli, Samusl G.
Roelfs, Harm A.

Rosa, Dominio T.
Ruffolo, “ennie {(NUI)
Santos, John C.
Schlamp, Raymond U.
Schue, George E.
Shenk, Charles li.
Siple, Clayton L.
Skaar, Robert L,
Slankard, ivan (NMI)
Slinkard, Von 0.
Smith, Albert A.
Smith, Ira L.

Smith, James S.
Smith, Paul A,
Smolinski, Leo E.
Spear, Harold H,
Standridgs, iiendell F.
Sullivan, John P.
Taylor, Joseph W.
Tew, Charles R.
Thornton, Robert L.
Tommassona, Edward E,
Underwood, 1lilburn T.
Valdez, Joe M.

Viells, Thomas H.
Wenzel, Peter H.
West, Robert D.
W11kins, Joe d.
Williams, dvan (NMI)
Williams, Gomer (MII)
%illiams, James L.
4illis, Robert M.
Wirtz ' Matthew (M)
hrlght James E.
Young, John F.
Zahradnla, Henry E.
Zalae, lchael J., Jdr.

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,

Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pfe
Pfo
Pfc
Pfe
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
S/Sgt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Cpl
Pfec
Pfc
S/Sgt
Pfe
Pvt
T/4
Pfe
Pvt
Sgt
T/Sgt
Pvt
Pfe
T/Sgt
Pyt
Ffe
Pre
Pvt
S/5gt
Pfec
PLo
/5

‘Maj

T/5
S/Sgt
Pvt
5/5gt
Pvt
Pfc
Pfe
8P o
1/Lt
Pfe
Pfe
Sgt

32 796 502
34 899 335
32 637 746
32 797 179
34 979 034
32 750 453
35 681 50Q
34 192 303
38 440 765
36 456 254
20 229 6736
32 112 032
36 058 741
31 440 318
36 214 242
19 133 953
36 227 835
33 843 335
33 154 539
36 168 398
36 845 252
37 010 778
37 607 293
6 277 121
S 223150
6 985 951
34 827 76
32 796 578
36 103 576
35 927 044
32 847 571
34 573 603
34 912 164
34 573 833
36 643 937
34 269 379
18 119 800
0 392 480
32 47 445

6 345 808
19 018 654
6 393 665
33 113 760
36 568 028
37 357 968
01 287 634
0 402 766
37 516 472
32 605 630
36 313 035

10
8
10
10
8
8
10
10

Oct 44
Sep 44
Oct 447
Oct 44
Jan 45
Nov 44
Oct 44
Sep 44

4 Nov 44

2
1} )
10

25
26
10
21
&L
17
20
i3
10
18
28
16
18
11
10
10
10
10
bl
21
12
1
8
10
16
19
10
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s 363 00t

4. PAG, Ltr., WD-AGO-8 293.9, ditd 9 Apn 4%, gugjgcg: WEstablishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas®, and par 118 b,

SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of 0O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMZ3 C. MacFARLAND, 0 1 576 321, QMC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STBINSIEK, O 1 040 311, QMC.,

CAPT LEsIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QIUC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GAMSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, Qi(C.,

k Ietaci e b

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AHLONG:

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QuMC,
Adjutant
OFFTCIAL:
A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT, , QMC
Adjutant. et s 7Y O
E \ O\u-‘f(("l L’k -'! &N %-}l- U
ROBERT 8. LAY »
Maj MC

E-X~T-R-A-C-T
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